



Proposal # SS-21- 75

JOB NAME: Town Of Frisco
 LOCATION: 101 W. Main Street Frisco Co
 BID DATE: 4/5/21
 ATTN: Town Of Frisco

PREP. BY: Scott Stephens
 PHONE: 303 227 7009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	PRICE	TOTALS
1	Joint Bore / Trench With TCA Conduit	5000	LF	\$10.35	\$51,750.00
2	2" HDPE SDR11 Conduit (Material Only)	6000	LF	\$1.40	\$8,400.00
3	Hand Hole Placement	6	EA	\$415.00	\$2,490.00
4	Hand Hole Tier 15 24X36X24 (Material Only)	6	EA	\$430.28	\$2,581.67
5	#12 Soil Tracer Wire	5000	LF	\$0.40	\$2,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$67,221.67

- 1) Joint Bore / Trench with TCA Placing (2) 2" Conduits For City Of Frisco
- 2) Traffic Control, Potholes
- 3) All material provided by Sturgeon Electric (Conduit, Hand Holes, Mule Tape and Tracer Wire)
- 4) Proof Conduit with mule tape and Place 1 Tracer Wire in Conduit with Mule Tape
- 5) Provide Finials As-Built

Clarifications

- 1) All work will be done during normal business hours Monday thru Friday 7:30AM to 4:30 PM
- 2) All work will be completed within ROW
- 3) Delays beyond our control will be charged at \$85.00 per man hour of delay
- 4) Added Restoration Caused in part of City Of Frisco Hand Holes will be Cost plus 10%

EXCLUSIONS

- 1) Boring Frisco Conduit without TCA conduit
- 2) Providing fiber or placing fiber
- 3) Plan and profile or Separate design
- 4) Erosion control / Storm water management / Install of Dust Control (Magnesium chloride and or other dust control products).
- 5) Top Soil or sod placement

Acceptance:

1. This proposal price is valid for 30 calendar days from the date of this proposal.
- Let me know if you have questions

Thanks
 Scott Stephens
 Sturgeon Electric Co. Inc.
 970-230-5586 Cell
 303 227 7009 Direct

Approval Signature: _____

Name: _____

Date: _____

